Records Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda
August 10, 2017
Library Board Room, 2M
9:00 a.m.

Call to Order

Introduction of Members and Guests

Approval of Agenda (All)
Approval of Minutes for June 8, 2017

Old Business
Introduction of the RM-27 form and update to the RM-25

Discussion and vote on the following retention schedules:

117-001
154-010

171-076

171-194

409-002

409-003

409-004

409-007

409-009

409-010

409-011

409-012

440-018

501-007

501-103

601-020

Bar, Virginia State; Disciplinary System
Motor Vehicles, Dept. of; Vehicle Services Division

Corporation Commission, State; Bureau of Insurance, License
Applications

Corporation Commission, State; Bureau of Insurance, Agent
Investigations

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of, Mined Land Reclamation, Division
of - Abandoned Mine Lands

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of, Mined Land Reclamation, Division
of - Reclamation Services - Enforcement

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of, Mined Land Reclamation, Division
of - Water Quality

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of, Mined Land Reclamation, Division
of - Reclamation Services, Permitting

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Gas and Oil, Division of

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of, Mined Land Reclamation, Division
of - Customer Service

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of, Mined Land Reclamation, Division
of - Hearings and Assessments

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Mineral Mining, Division of -
Special Projects Management Section

Environmental Quality, Dept. of; Water, Division of - Stormwater, Dept. of

Transportation, Dept. of; Fiscal Division
Transportation, Dept. of; Federal Programs Division

Medical Assistance Services, Dept. of, Program Operations

New Business

Next Meeting: October 12, 2017

Smith, G., All
Smith, C., All
Owen, All

Owen, All

Smith, C., All
Smith, C., All
Smith, C., All
Smith, C., All

Smith, G., All
Smith, C., All
Smith, C., All
Smith, C., All
Owen, All

Smith, C., All
Smith, C., All

Smith, C., All

The remaining 2017 ROC Meeting is scheduled for:

December 14



