Records Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda August 10, 2017 Library Board Room, 2M 9:00 a.m.

Call to Order

Introduction of Members and Guests

Approval of Agenda (All)
Approval of Minutes for June 8, 2017

Old Business

Introduction of the RM-27 form and update to the RM-25

Discussion and vote on the following retention schedules:

117-001	Bar, Virginia State; Disciplinary System	Smith, G., All
154-010	Motor Vehicles, Dept. of; Vehicle Services Division	Smith, C., All
171-076	Corporation Commission, State; Bureau of Insurance, License Applications	Owen, All
171-194	Corporation Commission, State; Bureau of Insurance, Agent Investigations	Owen, All
409-002	Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Mined Land Reclamation, Division of - Abandoned Mine Lands	Smith, C., All
409-003	Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Mined Land Reclamation, Division of - Reclamation Services - Enforcement	Smith, C., All
409-004	Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Mined Land Reclamation, Division of - Water Quality	Smith, C., All
409-007	Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Mined Land Reclamation, Division of - Reclamation Services, Permitting	Smith, C., All
409-009	Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Gas and Oil, Division of	Smith, G., All
409-010	Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Mined Land Reclamation, Division of - Customer Service	Smith, C., All
409-011	Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Mined Land Reclamation, Division of - Hearings and Assessments	Smith, C., All
409-012	Mines, Minerals and Energy, Dept. of; Mineral Mining, Division of - Special Projects Management Section	Smith, C., All
440-018	Environmental Quality, Dept. of; Water, Division of - Stormwater, Dept. of	Owen, All
501-007	Transportation, Dept. of; Fiscal Division	Smith, C., All
501-103	Transportation, Dept. of; Federal Programs Division	Smith, C., All
601-020	Medical Assistance Services, Dept. of; Program Operations	Smith, C., All

New Business

Next Meeting: October 12, 2017

The remaining 2017 ROC Meeting is scheduled for: